No. 719

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Mr Guyula to the Minister for Education:

Transition Support Unit

1. For the years 2015-2024, for each region, please provide the data for
the tables below with the number of Indigenous middle years students
(years 7-9) from remote communities who were supported by the
Transition Support Unit (TSU) to:

a. Attend boarding school in the NT.

b. Attend boarding school interstate.

Middle Years Indigenous Students who attended boarding school in the NT

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Darwin

Top End

East
Arnhem

Barkly

Big
Rivers

Central

Middle Years Indigenous Students who attended boarding school inter-state

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Darwin

Top End

East
Arnhem

Barkly

Big
Rivers

Central

2. For the years 2015-2024, for each region, please provide the data for
the tables below with the number of Indigenous senior students (years
10-12) from remote communities who have been supported by the TSU
to:

a. Attend boarding school in the NT.
b. Attend boarding school interstate.




Indigenous Senior Students who attended boarding school in the NT

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Darwin

Top End

East
Arnhem

Barkly

Big Rivers

Central

Indigenous Senior Students who attended boarding school inter-state

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Darwin

Top End

East
Arnhem

Barkly

Big
Rivers

Central

3. For each year from 2015-2023, how many Indigenous students who
were supported by the TSU to attend boarding school:

a. Completed their NTCET at a boarding school in the NT.

b. Receive an ATAR from their studies at a boarding school in the

NT.
c. Completed their NTCET at an inter-state boarding school.
d. Received an ATAR (or equivalent) from their studies at an

interstate boarding.




