## LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

## WRITTEN QUESTION

Mr Guyula to the Minister for Education:

## Transition Support Unit

- For the years 2015-2024, for each region, please provide the data for the tables below with the number of Indigenous middle years students (years 7-9) from remote communities who were supported by the Transition Support Unit (TSU) to:
  - a. Attend boarding school in the NT.
  - b. Attend boarding school interstate.

Middle Years Indigenous Students who attended boarding school in the NT											
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	
Darwin											
Top End											
East											
Arnhem											
Barkly											
Big											
Rivers											
Central											

Middle Years Indigenous Students who attended boarding school inter-state										
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Darwin										
Top End										
East										
Arnhem										
Barkly										
Big										
Rivers										
Central										

- For the years 2015-2024, for each region, please provide the data for the tables below with the number of Indigenous senior students (years 10-12) from remote communities who have been supported by the TSU to:
  - a. Attend boarding school in the NT.
  - b. Attend boarding school interstate.

Indigenous Senior Students who attended boarding school in the NT											
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	
Darwin											
Top End											
East											
Arnhem											
Barkly											
Big Rivers											
Central											

Indigenous Senior Students who attended boarding school inter-state											
	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	
Darwin											
Top End											
East											
Arnhem											
Barkly											
Big											
Rivers											
Central											

- 3. For each year from 2015-2023, how many Indigenous students who were supported by the TSU to attend boarding school:
  - a. Completed their NTCET at a boarding school in the NT.
  - b. Receive an ATAR from their studies at a boarding school in the NT.
  - c. Completed their NTCET at an inter-state boarding school.
  - d. Received an ATAR (or equivalent) from their studies at an interstate boarding.